No C 168/6 A Official Journal of the European Communities

4.7.95

LIST OF DOCUMENTS FORWARDED BY THE COMMISSION TO THE COUNCIL
: DURING THE PERIOD 19 TO 23. 6. 1995

(95/C 168/04)

These documents may be obtained from the Sales Offices, the addresses of which are given on the
back cover

Date adopted Date
Code Catalogue Title by the forwarded to
° Commission the Council

Number
of pages

COM(95) 186 CB-C0-95-222-EN-C| Proposal for a Council Directive amending | 16. 5. 1995 19. 6. 1995
Directive 86/378/EEC on the implemen-
tation of the principle of equal treatment for
men and women in occupational social
security schemes (*)

COM(95) 219 CB-C0-95-246-EN-C| Communication from the Commission — 16. 6. 1995 19. 6. 1995
European Community support for regional
economic integration  efforts among
developing countries

COM(95) 240 CB-CO-95-261-EN-C| Amended proposal for a Council Directive 19. 6. 1995 19. 6. 1995
on the control of major accident hazards
involving dangerous substances (*) (*)

COM(95) 263 CB-CO-95-343-EN-C| Report from the Commission to the 16. 6. 1995 19. 6. 1995
Council, the European Parliament and the
Economic and Social Committee — First
annual report on progress in implementin,
the action plan ?or the introduction o
advanced television services in Europe (*)

COM(95) 265 CB-CO-95-288-EN-C| Report from the Commission on the 16. 6. 1995 19. 6. 1995
ﬁroduction and marketing of hops (1994
arvest) (%) .

Proposal for a Council Regulation (EC)
laying down, in respect of hops, the amount
of aid to producers for the 1994 harvest (*)

COM(95) 298 CB-C0-95-320-EN-C| Amended proposal for a European 19. 6. 1995 | 19. 6. 1995
Parliament and Council Decision on
Community guidelines for the development
of the trans-European transport
network (*) (°)

COM(95) 272 CB-C0-95-295-EN-C| Proposal for a Council Directive amending 19. 6. 1995 20. 6. 1995
Council Directive 76/895/EEC of 23
November 1976 relating to the fixing of
maximum levels for pesticide residues in and
on fruit and vegetables, Council Directive
86/362/EEC of 24 July 1986 on the fixing
of maximum levels for pesticide residues in
and on cereals, Council Directive
86/363/EEC of 24 July 1986 on the fixing
of maximum levels for pesticide residues in
and on foodstuffs of animal origin, and
Council Directive 90/642/EEC  of 27
November 1990 on the fixing of maximum
levels for pesticide residues in and on certain
products of plant origin, including fruit and
vegetables (%) (°)

29

30

17

32

70

37



4.7.95

Official Journal of the European Communities

No C 168/7

Catalogue
Code No

Title

Date adopted
by the
Commission

Date

forwarded to
the Council

Number
of pages

COM(95) 301 CB-CO-95-325-EN-C

COM(95) 275 CB-C0-95-295-EN-C

COM(95) 281 CB-CO-95-312-EN-C

COM(95) 288 CB-C0-95-334-EN-C

COM(95) 269 CB-C0-95-290-EN-C

COM(95) 278 CB-CO-95-304-EN-C

Opinion of the Commission on the
amendments proposed by the European
Parliament to the Council’s common
position on the proposal for a Council
Directive concerning the enforcement, in
respect of shipping using Community ports
and sailing in the waters under the juris-
diction of the Member States, of inter-
national standards for ship saférly, pollution
prevention and shipboard living and
working conditions

Proposal for a Council Decision authorizing
the United Kingdom to apply a measure
derogating from Articles 6 and 17 of the
Sixth Council Directive (77/388/EEC) on
the harmonization of the laws of the
Member States relating to turnover taxes

Proposal for a Council Decision on the
progressive dismantling of certain quanti-
tative restrictions on imports of certain
ECSC products

Report of the group of independent experts
on_legislative and administrative simplifi-
cation — summary and proposals

Proposal for a Council Directive on marine
equipment (%) (°)

Report from the Commission to the Council
and the European Parliament on the rate of
utilization ot EIB loans for projects of
mutual interest in countries of Latin
America and Asia that have concluded
cooperation agreements  with  the
Community (from 23 February 1994 to 23
February 1995)

19. 6. 1995

21. 6. 1995

20. 6. 1995

13. 6. 1995

21. 6. 1995

21. 6. 1995

20. 6. 1995

21.

21.

21,

22.

22,

. 1995

. 1995

. 1995

. 1995

. 1995

138

55

(*) This document contains an impact nent on b

, and in particular on SME’s.

(*) This document will be published in the Official Journal of the European Communities.

() Text with EEA relevance.

NB: COM documents are available by subscription, either for all editions or for specific subject areas, and by single copy, in which case the
price is based pro rata on the number of pages.




