LIST OF DOCUMENTS FORWARDED BY THE COMMISSION TO THE COUNCIL DURING THE PERIOD 19 TO 23. 6. 1995

(95/C 168/04)

These documents may be obtained from the Sales Offices, the addresses of which are given on the back cover

Code	Catalogue No	Title	Date adopted by the Commission	Date forwarded to the Council	Number of pages
COM(95) 186	CB-CO-95-222-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Directive amending Directive 86/378/EEC on the implementation of the principle of equal treatment for men and women in occupational social security schemes (2)	16. 5. 1995	19. 6. 1995	29
COM(95) 219	CB-CO-95-246-EN-C	Communication from the Commission — European Community support for regional economic integration efforts among developing countries	16. 6. 1995	19. 6. 1995	30
COM(95) 240	CB-CO-95-261-EN-C	Amended proposal for a Council Directive on the control of major accident hazards involving dangerous substances (2) (3)	19. 6. 1995	19. 6. 1995	17
COM(95) 263	CB-CO-95-343-EN-C	Report from the Commission to the Council, the European Parliament and the Economic and Social Committee — First annual report on progress in implementing the action plan for the introduction of advanced television services in Europe (*)	16. 6. 1995	19. 6. 1995	2
COM(95) 265	CB-CO-95-288-EN-C	Report from the Commission on the production and marketing of hops (1994 harvest) (2)	16. 6. 1995	19. 6. 1995	32
		Proposal for a Council Regulation (EC) laying down, in respect of hops, the amount of aid to producers for the 1994 harvest (2)			
COM(95) 298	CB-CO-95-320-EN-C	Amended proposal for a European Parliament and Council Decision on Community guidelines for the development of the trans-European transport network (2) (3)	19. 6. 1995	19. 6. 1995	70
COM(95) 272	CB-CO-95-295-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Directive amending Council Directive 76/895/EEC of 23 November 1976 relating to the fixing of maximum levels for pesticide residues in and on fruit and vegetables, Council Directive 86/362/EEC of 24 July 1986 on the fixing of maximum levels for pesticide residues in and on cereals, Council Directive 86/363/EEC of 24 July 1986 on the fixing of maximum levels for pesticide residues in and on foodstuffs of animal origin, and Council Directive 90/642/EEC of 27 November 1990 on the fixing of maximum levels for pesticide residues in and on certain products of plant origin, including fruit and vegetables (2) (3)	19. 6. 1995	20. 6. 1995	37



Code	Catalogue No	Title	Date adopted by the Commission	Date forwarded to the Council	Number of pages
COM(95) 301	CB-CO-95-325-EN-C	Opinion of the Commission on the amendments proposed by the European Parliament to the Council's common position on the proposal for a Council Directive concerning the enforcement, in respect of shipping using Community ports and sailing in the waters under the jurisdiction of the Member States, of international standards for ship safety, pollution prevention and shipboard living and working conditions	19. 6. 1995	20. 6. 1995	6
COM(95) 275	CB-CO-95-295-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision authorizing the United Kingdom to apply a measure derogating from Articles 6 and 17 of the Sixth Council Directive (77/388/EEC) on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to turnover taxes	21. 6. 1995	21. 6. 1995	8
COM(95) 281	CB-CO-95-312-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision on the progressive dismantling of certain quantitative restrictions on imports of certain ECSC products	20. 6. 1995	21. 6. 1995	7
COM(95) 288	CB-CO-95-334-EN-C	Report of the group of independent experts on legislative and administrative simplification — summary and proposals	13. 6. 1995	21. 6. 1995	138
COM(95) 269	CB-CO-95-290-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Directive on marine equipment (2) (3)	21. 6. 1995	22. 6. 1995	55
COM(95) 278	CB-CO-95-304-EN-C	Report from the Commission to the Council and the European Parliament on the rate of utilization of EIB loans for projects of mutual interest in countries of Latin America and Asia that have concluded cooperation agreements with the Community (from 23 February 1994 to 23 February 1995)	21. 6. 1995	22. 6. 1995	5

⁽¹⁾ This document contains an impact assessment on business, and in particular on SME's.

NB: COM documents are available by subscription, either for all editions or for specific subject areas, and by single copy, in which case the price is based pro rata on the number of pages.

⁽²⁾ This document will be published in the Official Journal of the European Communities.

^{(&#}x27;) Text with EEA relevance.